Road freight services 7,136 7,150

125,057 135,861

Other revenues
Bank interest income 5,117 5,277
Gross rental income 1,217 1,144

6,334 6,421

Total revenues 131,391 142,282

Notes to the Accounts

Pacific Po
rts C

o
m

p
an

y Lim
ited

 A
nnual Report 2002

2. Turnover and segment information (continued)

(a) Primary reporting format – business segments

2002
Cargo Container Road

handling handling freight
and storage and storage services Warehousing Corporate Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(note) (note)

Turnover 27,901 90,020 7,136 – – 125,057

Segment results (5,449) 15,960 (4,186) – – 6,325

Impairment losses of
fixed assets – (119,500) – – – (119,500 )

Gain/(loss) on disposal of
subsidiaries and partial
disposal of jointly
controlled entities 21,735 (90,020) – – – (68,285 )

Unallocated costs (28,267 )

Operating loss (209,727 )
Finance costs (2,930 )
Share of results of

Jointly controlled entities – 18,038 – 147,311 165,349
Associated companies – 195,955 – 64,752 260,707

Profit before taxation 213,399
Taxation (67,162 )

Profit after taxation 146,237
Minority interests (2,292 )

Profit attributable to
shareholders 143,945

As at 30 June 2002
Segment assets – 355,827 43,149 2,575 – 401,551
Investments in jointly

controlled entities – 607,483 – 1,470,619 – 2,078,102
Investments in associated

companies – 544,073 – 448,539 – 992,612
Unallocated assets 344,856

Total assets 3,817,121

Segment liabilities – 3,844 633 – – 4,477
Unallocated liabilities 70,237

Total liabilities 74,714
Minority interests 25,005

99,719

Capital expenditure 5,110 14,678 4,229 – 136 24,153
Depreciation and

amortisation 4,858 30,106 3,859 – 128 38,951
Impairment losses of

assets – 119,500 – – 5,774 125,274
Other non-cash expenses 252 175 39 – 27 493

Notes to the Accounts

Pacific Po
rts C

o
m

p
an

y Lim
ited

 A
nnual Report 20022

61

2. Turnover and segment information (continued)

(a) Primary reporting format – business segments (continued)

2001
Cargo Container Road

handling handling freight
and storage and storage services Warehousing Corporate Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Turnover 57,648 71,063 7,150 – – 135,861

Segment results (15,150 ) 11,067 (2,382) – – (6,465 )

Unallocated costs (43,177 )

Operating loss (49,642 )
Finance costs (4,592 )
Share of results of

Jointly controlled entities – 11,645 – 139,399 151,044
Associated companies – 181,966 – 62,076 244,042

Profit before taxation 340,852
Taxation (75,080 )

Profit after taxation 265,772
Minority interests 10,366

Profit attributable to
shareholders 276,138

As at 30 June 2001
Segment assets 155,787 1,129,673 50,055 2,575 – 1,338,090
Investments in jointly

controlled entities – 177,651 – 1,521,928 – 1,699,579
Investments in associated

companies – 330,756 – 469,097 – 799,853
Unallocated assets 105,426

Total assets 3,942,948

Segment liabilities 151,010 27,714 475 – – 179,199
Unallocated liabilities 72,860

Total liabilities 252,059
Minority interests 212,157

464,216

Capital expenditure 3,708 107,980 482 – 163 112,333
Depreciation and

amortisation 10,377 29,420 3,147 – 614 43,558
Impairment loss of

assets – – – – 2,915 2,915
Other non-cash expenses 746 984 808 – 4 2,542

Notes to the Accounts

Pacific Po
rts C

o
m

p
an

y Lim
ited

 A
nnual Report 2002

2. Turnover and segment information (continued)

(a) Primary reporting format – business segments (continued)

Note:

Certain assets and liabilities of container handling and storage, and road freight services businesses
of the Group as at 30 June 2002 have been grouped under investments in jointly controlled entities
(refer note 15(e)(iii)).

(b) Secondary reporting format – geographical segments

2002
Segment Segment Capital

Turnover results assets expenditure
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Hong Kong – – – 136